

CIN: U74999MH2014PLC260236 Website - https://wherrelz.in/

Date: 30/04/2024

To,
The Manager,
The BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai
Maharashtra - 400001
Scrip Code: 543436

Plot No. 15, Road 10, Sec -1 New Panvel East

Navi Mumbai Raigarh 410206

Wherrelz IT Solutions Limited.

= +91. 9811221082

contact@wherrelz.com

Sub.: Undertaking pertaining to non-applicability of SEBI circular dated November 26, 2018 pertaining to fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities

Ref.: Initial Disclosure FY 2024-25

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the SEBI Circular dated November 26, 2018 with regard to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities, we hereby undertake that, we are not a Large Corporate as on March 31, 2024, as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Kindly take the above information on your records and oblige us.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully, For, Wherrelz IT Solutions Limited

Sumit Patidar
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No. A71907



CIN: U74999MH2014PLC260236 Website - https://wherrelz.in/

Wherrelz IT Solutions Limited,

Plot No. 15, Road 10, Sec -1 New Panvel East Navi Mumbai Raigarh 410206

1 +91. 9811221082

contact@wherrelz.com

graph

Annexure A

Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1.	Name of the company	Wherrelz IT Solutions Limited
2.	CIN	U74999MH2014PLC260236
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 st March / 31 st December, as applicable (in Rs. Cr)	Rs. 0.00 Crore
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NA
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Bombay Stock Exchange

We confirm that we do not qualify to be identified as 'Large Corporate' as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Sumit Patidar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. A71907

Date: 30/04/2024